Exh. MM-5r
Docket TP-190976
Witness: Capt. Michael Moore

BEFORE THE WASHINGTON
UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND
TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION, DOCKET TP-190976

Complainant,
V.
PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

EXHIBIT TO
TESTIMONY OF

Captain Michael Moore
ON BEHALF OF
PACIFIC MERCHANT SHIPPING ASSOCIATION

Tariff Rate Change Per Year

May 27, 2020
Revised July 8, 2020



TARIFF RATE CHANGES PER YEAR (2005-2019)

YEAR

Annual Tariff Rate Change*

2005

5%

2006

24%

2007

5%

2008

4%

2009

0%

2010

3%

2011

0%

2012

3%

2013

0%

2014

0%

2015

2%

2016

0%

2017

0%

2018

0%

2019

0%

Source: BPC Annual Reports (2005-2018) [Exh. ROYER-8]
* Across-the-Board Rate Percentage Increase in the Tariff
** 2015 is an Across-the Board 2% Equivalent Increase in the Tariff

Exh. MM-5r (revised 7/8/20)
Docket TP-190976
Page 1 of 1


wfreese
Text Box




