Exh. MM-5r Docket TP-190976 Witness: Capt. Michael Moore

## BEFORE THE WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION

WASHINGTON UTILITIES AND TRANSPORTATION COMMISSION,

**DOCKET TP-190976** 

Complainant,

v.

PUGET SOUND PILOTS,

Respondent.

## EXHIBIT TO TESTIMONY OF

Captain Michael Moore

ON BEHALF OF

PACIFIC MERCHANT SHIPPING ASSOCIATION

Tariff Rate Change Per Year

May 27, 2020

Revised July 8, 2020

## **TARIFF RATE CHANGES PER YEAR (2005-2019)**

YEAR	Annual Tariff Rate Change*
2005	5%
2006	24%
2007	5%
2008	4%
2009	0%
2010	3%
2011	0%
2012	3%
2013	0%
2014	0%
2015	2%
2016	0%
2017	0%
2018	0%
2019	0%

Source: BPC Annual Reports (2005-2018) [Exh. ROYER-8]

<sup>\*</sup> Across-the-Board Rate Percentage Increase in the Tariff

<sup>\*\* 2015</sup> is an Across-the Board 2% Equivalent Increase in the Tariff